PRIVACY POLICY

At The Life Eternal Trust Shrirampur, we take your privacy seriously. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information we collect, how it is used, and the steps we take to protect your personal information. By using this website, you consent to our Privacy Policy.

Information Collection and Use:

We may collect the following types of personal information from you:

- **Contact Information:** When you contact us via the Contact Us page, we may collect your name, email address, and other contact information to respond to your inquiry.
- Donations: When you make a donation to The Life Eternal Trust Shrirampur through our website, we may collect your name, address, email address, and payment information.
- **Newsletter**: If you choose to subscribe to our newsletter, we may collect your name and email address to send you updates about our organization.
- **Cookies**: We use cookies on our website to collect information about how you use our website. This information may include your IP address, browser type, and other information about your device.

We use your personal information to:

- Respond to your inquiries and requests.
- Process your donations.
- Send you updates about our organization if you have subscribed to our newsletter.
- Improve our website and services.

We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties. We may share your personal information with our service providers, such as payment processors or email service providers, only to the extent necessary to provide you with the services you have requested.

Data Security:

We take reasonable precautions to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no data transmission over the Internet or electronic storage can be guaranteed to be 100% secure. Therefore, while we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Links to Other Websites:

Our website may contain links to other websites that are not owned or controlled by The Life Eternal Trust Shrirampur. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of those websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of those websites before providing any personal information.

Changes to This Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of our website after we make changes is deemed to be acceptance of those changes, so please review this Privacy Policy periodically.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions about our Privacy Policy, please contact us through the Contact Us page on our website.